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GDP (billion)

Total output (ounces) (million)
Total revenue (million)

Tax revenues (2021, billion)

Payments to in-country suppliers (million)

Gold export value (% of total exports)

In-country payments to suppliers (% of total)

Income status
Labour force (# of people) (million)

 $21  

 1.3 
$2,610

$4

$1,143

73%

69%

Low income
 8 

World Gold 
Council members 
in Mali:

In-country payments

Supporting livelihoods

Total in-country payments (million) $1,997

Total workforce (#of people) 13,204

Community spend (million) $7  | % Female employees 7%

Total employees 
 6,276 

Total contractors 
 6,928 

National employees  5,988 
Expatriates 288 

Nationals Expatriates

Chart 3: Supporting livelihoods
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Payments to 
governments 

$674 

Payments to 
employees 

$180 

Payments to 
in-country suppliers 

$1,143

34% 9% 57%

95%
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Country data1

Note: For a global overview of the data, please refer to Gold’s Contribution to Society. All data is for the year 2023 and the amounts are in US Dollars unless otherwise stated. 
1. Data sourced from the OECD, Trade Data Monitor, World Bank, and World Integrated Trade Solutions.


